pr	ess Mail Label No	. EM	148179938US		Date:	March	23	1999	7
	ne of conveying party(Assignor # 1: Wayn Assignor # 2: Theoc Assignor # 3: Edwa	ies): le C. G lore R	Boccuzzi			5-1999 00085		U.S DEPAR	79210CEB TMENT OF CONCERTE tent and Trademak-Offi
Name:		ompan	y City:	Roc	hester	Stat	e: NY	Zip;	14650-2201
Ass	are of Conveyance: ssignment Execution D Assignor # 1: 7/1/a Assignor # 2: 7/1/a Assignor # 3: 7/1/a	ich ich , dich	number(s):			o Be Assigned	09/	273	642
date of th	his document is being filed the Assignment, unless stated me and address of party me: Thomas H. C	to wh	om correspondence		ning docun		nailed:	execution	
City	y: Rochester			State:	NY	Zij	o: 14	650-2201	
	total number of applic								
	al fee (37 CFR 1.21h): tman Kodak Company			nclosed	71	Authorized to	be charge	d to deposi	t account
0. 13481	man Kodak Company	Depos	it account number:	03-02	.23				
			DO	NOT US	E THIS SPAC	Е			
To	atement and signature. the best of my knowled the original document. Clyde E. Bailey		d belief, the foregoi	ng info	rmation is to $\int \int$	rue and correct	and any at	ttached cop	y is a true cop

PATENT

REEL: 9855 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

METHOD FOR CONTROLLING WIDTHWISE EXPANSION OF A CONVEYED WEB

which is [check one]	
a non-provisional application for patent executed on a provisional application for patent by : an international application for patent by :	the date(s) shown below by:
Assistant H. 1. Wayna C. Criffin	Data 200 - 10 10 0 G
Assignor # 1: Wayne C. Griffin Assignor # 2: Theodore R. Boccuzzi	Date 17 1999 Date 17 1999
Assignor # 3: Edward G. Soos	Date 7770(1) 19 1999
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, togeth provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protection to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of the treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of the may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Cowhich in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shainformation, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/or and shall testify in any exparte or interpartes legal or a request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be	already filed as her with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart onal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application cations, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole of so do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right we rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right hese applications under the terms of any applicable conventions mese applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents an ecessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights any or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but all furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and the rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the requested by Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. This ill respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than
Wayne C. Griffin	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 317/26	
Witnessed: Missel & Zecylin	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than
Theodore R. Boccuzzi	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 3/17/99	
Witnessed: Millar & Bleaker	

PATENT PATENT REEL: 9855 FRAME: 0601

Docket 79210CEB

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
Country Sons	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Edward G. Soos	
Date: 7/1 (arch 19, 1999)	
Witnessed: Mirry & Belight	

PATENT RECORDED: 03/23/1999 REEL: 9855 FRAME: 0602